GREEN TECHNICAL NOTE
EDITION ANGLAISE
FEBRUARY 2008
77 11 403 582
4737A
Service 00429
© RENAULT S.A.S. 2008
"The repair procedures given by the manufacturer in this document are based on the

Destination of removed parts
– In accordance with warranty directives.
Codification items
• With PGCS
– Cause Opecode: 7608
• Without PGCS
– NITG code: M4C1
• With or without PGCS
– Supplier code: 153
– Customer complaint code: 7ML, 7C
Quantity and description of parts Part number
1 Brake cleaner 77 11 226 128
1 Special injection cloths 77 11 211 707
1 EPIC pump repair kit
composed of:
– 8 yellow blanking covers
– 8 red blanking covers
– 1 white blanking cover
– 1 sensor seal
– 1 shim
– 1 disposable tool for removing
the rotor core
– 1 clip
77 01 478 776
Code Description Time
7697 Repair of the EPIC pump 0.8
0331 Vehicle programming 0.2
0145 Operational test 0.3
TOTAL 1.3
Code Description Time
7697 Repair of the EPIC pump 0.8
0331 Vehicle programming 0.2
0145 Operational test 0.3
TOTAL 1.3
Code Description Time
4191 Remove and refit bonnet 0.5
7697 Repair of the EPIC pump 0.8
0331 Vehicle programming 0.2
0145 Operational test 0.3
TOTAL 1.8